
XIX VISEGRAD Junior Armwrestling Grand Prix 2025 

SPORT HALL, Jabłonka 

2025-03-01 

 

OFFICIAL SCORES 

 

 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN LEFT 60 KG 

1. MATÚŠ MARTVOŇ, SLOVAKIA (00043) 

2. ANDREJ MEDVEĎ, SLOVAKIA (00081) 

3. ŠIMON ČUCHRAN, SLOVAKIA (00067) 

 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. CSABA CSŐKE, HUNGARY (00014) 

2. WOJCIECH PANIAK, POLAND (00098) 

3. AUREL PETRAS, SLOVAKIA (00069) 

4. MATÚŠ HUDAČEK, SLOVAKIA (00082) 

 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN LEFT +70 KG 

1. MARTIN URBANOVIČ, SLOVAKIA (00071) 

2. NIKITA HUMENÍK, SLOVAKIA (00088) 

3. BOTOND SIPOS, HUNGARY (00027) 

4. WOJCIECH PANIAK, POLAND (00098) 

5. ŠTĚPÁN HORÁČEK, CZECH REPUBLIC (00045) 

 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 65 KG 

1. BRANISLAV BEDNARČÍK, SLOVAKIA (00036) 

2. DOMINIK HOLÝ, CZECH REPUBLIC (00052) 

3. VALENTYN POPOVICH, SLOVAKIA (00090) 

4. PAWEŁ KUBACKA, POLAND (00018) 

5. WOJCIECH CHMURA, POLAND (00005) 

6. VLADIMÍR BALINT, SLOVAKIA (00096) 

 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. PETER GEBURA, SLOVAKIA (00034) 

2. MATÚŠ MURÍN, SLOVAKIA (00044) 

3. ROBERT KARLAK, POLAND (00004) 

4. DOMINIK HOLÝ, CZECH REPUBLIC (00052) 

5. MARCIN POLACZEK, POLAND (00021) 

6. PAWEŁ KUBACKA, POLAND (00018) 

7. WOJCIECH CHMURA, POLAND (00005) 

 



JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 75 KG 

1. MIHÁLY SERES, HUNGARY (00059) 

2. VILIAM SOLÁR, SLOVAKIA (00086) 

3. JOSEF ČAŇO, CZECH REPUBLIC (00101) 

4. ROBERT KARLAK, POLAND (00004) 

5. PÉTER DABIS LEVENTE, HUNGARY (00031) 

 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 80 KG 

1. MÁRK VINCZE, HUNGARY (00057) 

2. JÁN PANKUCH, SLOVAKIA (00092) 

3. RENÉ VIŠŇANSKÝ, SLOVAKIA (00091) 

4. DAWID BISZCZAK, POLAND (00019) 

5. RICHARD HOMOLA, SLOVAKIA (00095) 

6. HUNOR MIKLÓS SÁRKÁNY, HUNGARY (00058) 

7. TEODOR HUMENÍK, SLOVAKIA (00089) 

8. JOZEF MEDVEĎ, SLOVAKIA (00080) 

 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT +80 KG 

1. OLEKSANDR BOHINSKYI, SLOVAKIA (00033) 

2. ROMAN TOBIAS, SLOVAKIA (00047) 

3. DOMINIK PARIŠEK, SLOVAKIA (00042) 

4. ONDREJ FILO, SLOVAKIA (00048) 

5. ALEX MIŠKOVČÍK, SLOVAKIA (00038) 

6. SAMUEL MANCZAL, SLOVAKIA (00039) 

7. ZSOLT ÁDÁM TÓTH, HUNGARY (00063) 

8. ADRIÁN SMOLÁR, SLOVAKIA (00040) 

9. ZSOMBOR ÁDÁM, HUNGARY (00061) 

10. VOJTĚCH SKLENÁŘ, CZECH REPUBLIC (00103) 

 

JUNIOR U-23 MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. PATRIK DONKÓ, HUNGARY (00012) 

2. PAWEŁ GIĄDŁA, POLAND (00006) 

3. MÁRK DONKÓ, HUNGARY (00013) 

4. MYKYTA SUSHETSKYI, SLOVAKIA (00032) 

5. MICHAŁ KUBACKA, POLAND (00007) 

6. TOMÁŠ KANALAŠ, CZECH REPUBLIC (00051) 

7. KEVIN VAJDA, SLOVAKIA (00087) 

8. MÁRK ZOLTÁN JÓNÁS, HUNGARY (00053) 

9. DARIUSZ KUBIK, POLAND (00009) 

10. VLADYSLAV YAKUBIV, SLOVAKIA (00066) 

 



JUNIOR U-23 MEN LEFT 80 KG 

1. ZOLTÁN BERDÓ, HUNGARY (00017) 

2. ŁUKASZ DIURCZAK, POLAND (00020) 

3. JAKUB KOZÁK, SLOVAKIA (00037) 

4. TOMÁŠ PULTR, CZECH REPUBLIC (00070) 

5. DENIS HANESOVSKÝ, CZECH REPUBLIC (00100) 

6. ŠTEFAN BERNAŤÁK, SLOVAKIA (00041) 

7. ANDRÁS KENYERES, HUNGARY (00022) 

8. JIŘÍ MILIČKA, CZECH REPUBLIC (00099) 

9. ARTUR ZINCHENKO, SLOVAKIA (00072) 

10. DENYS YAKUBIV, SLOVAKIA (00065) 

11. JANUSZ KUŁACH, POLAND (00003) 

 

JUNIOR U-23 MEN LEFT 90 KG 

1. JAN TOMAN, CZECH REPUBLIC (00050) 

2. MATEUSZ GANDERA, POLAND (00002) 

3. LUKÁŠ MICHNA, CZECH REPUBLIC (00035) 

4. VAZUL MAGYAR, HUNGARY (00030) 

5. SZYMON BUGAJSKI, POLAND (00008) 

6. ARTEM MOKRENKO, UKRAINE (00094) 

 

JUNIOR U-23 MEN LEFT +90 KG 

1. GÁBOR BOTTA - DUKÁT, HUNGARY (00016) 

2. ROSTYSLAV LITOVTSEV, UKRAINE (00093) 

3. BENJÁMIN HALMAI, HUNGARY (00028) 

4. MARTIN KUCHÁR, SLOVAKIA (00064) 

5. ERNO ANDREÁS GLIVA, HUNGARY (00055) 

6. OLEKSANDR HRYTSAN, CZECH REPUBLIC (00068) 

7. DOMINIK ĎURIŠ, SLOVAKIA (00049) 

8. MAREK BRENKUS, SLOVAKIA (00085) 

 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN RIGHT 60 KG 

1. MATÚŠ MARTVOŇ, SLOVAKIA (00043) 

2. TIBOR BUDZÁK, SLOVAKIA (00097) 

3. ANDREJ MEDVEĎ, SLOVAKIA (00081) 

4. ŠIMON ČUCHRAN, SLOVAKIA (00067) 

 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN RIGHT 70 KG 

1. CSABA CSŐKE, HUNGARY (00014) 

2. AUREL PETRAS, SLOVAKIA (00069) 

3. WOJCIECH PANIAK, POLAND (00098) 



4. MATÚŠ HUDAČEK, SLOVAKIA (00082) 

 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN RIGHT +70 KG 

1. MARTIN URBANOVIČ, SLOVAKIA (00071) 

2. NIKITA HUMENÍK, SLOVAKIA (00088) 

3. WOJCIECH PANIAK, POLAND (00098) 

4. BOTOND SIPOS, HUNGARY (00027) 

5. ŠTĚPÁN HORÁČEK, CZECH REPUBLIC (00045) 

 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN RIGHT 65 KG 

1. MATOUŠ POLÁK, CZECH REPUBLIC (00102) 

2. NATHAN SZTOJKA, HUNGARY (00056) 

3. BRANISLAV BEDNARČÍK, SLOVAKIA (00036) 

4. DOMINIK HOLÝ, CZECH REPUBLIC (00052) 

5. WOJCIECH CHMURA, POLAND (00005) 

6. PAWEŁ KUBACKA, POLAND (00018) 

7. VLADIMÍR BALINT, SLOVAKIA (00096) 

8. VALENTYN POPOVICH, SLOVAKIA (00090) 

 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN RIGHT 70 KG 

1. PETER GEBURA, SLOVAKIA (00034) 

2. DOMINIK HOLÝ, CZECH REPUBLIC (00052) 

3. MATÚŠ MURÍN, SLOVAKIA (00044) 

4. ROBERT KARLAK, POLAND (00004) 

5. MARCIN POLACZEK, POLAND (00021) 

6. PAWEŁ KUBACKA, POLAND (00018) 

7. WOJCIECH CHMURA, POLAND (00005) 

 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN RIGHT 75 KG 

1. MIHÁLY SERES, HUNGARY (00059) 

2. VILIAM SOLÁR, SLOVAKIA (00086) 

3. PÉTER DABIS LEVENTE, HUNGARY (00031) 

4. ROBERT KARLAK, POLAND (00004) 

 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN RIGHT 80 KG 

1. HUNOR MIKLÓS SÁRKÁNY, HUNGARY (00058) 

2. MÁRK VINCZE, HUNGARY (00057) 

3. RICHARD HOMOLA, SLOVAKIA (00095) 

4. DAWID BISZCZAK, POLAND (00019) 

5. RENÉ VIŠŇANSKÝ, SLOVAKIA (00091) 

6. TEODOR HUMENÍK, SLOVAKIA (00105) 



7. CSONGOR NOEL KERTÉSZ, HUNGARY (00029) 

8. JÁN PANKUCH, SLOVAKIA (00092) 

9. JOZEF MEDVEĎ, SLOVAKIA (00080) 

 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN RIGHT +80 KG 

1. ROMAN TOBIAS, SLOVAKIA (00047) 

2. ONDREJ FILO, SLOVAKIA (00048) 

3. OLEKSANDR BOHINSKYI, SLOVAKIA (00033) 

4. DOMINIK PARIŠEK, SLOVAKIA (00042) 

5. SAMUEL MANCZAL, SLOVAKIA (00039) 

6. VOJTĚCH SKLENÁŘ, CZECH REPUBLIC (00103) 

7. ZSOLT ÁDÁM TÓTH, HUNGARY (00063) 

8. ZSOMBOR ÁDÁM, HUNGARY (00061) 

9. ALEX MIŠKOVČÍK, SLOVAKIA (00038) 

10. ADRIÁN SMOLÁR, SLOVAKIA (00040) 

 

JUNIOR U-23 MEN RIGHT 70 KG 

1. PATRIK DONKÓ, HUNGARY (00012) 

2. MÁRK ZOLTÁN JÓNÁS, HUNGARY (00053) 

3. MÁRK DONKÓ, HUNGARY (00013) 

4. PAWEŁ GIĄDŁA, POLAND (00006) 

5. MYKYTA SUSHETSKYI, SLOVAKIA (00032) 

6. VLADYSLAV YAKUBIV, SLOVAKIA (00066) 

7. KEVIN VAJDA, SLOVAKIA (00087) 

8. MICHAŁ KUBACKA, POLAND (00007) 

9. DARIUSZ KUBIK, POLAND (00009) 

10. TOMÁŠ KANALAŠ, CZECH REPUBLIC (00051) 

 

JUNIOR U-23 MEN RIGHT 80 KG 

1. ŁUKASZ DIURCZAK, POLAND (00020) 

2. PATRYK SMUTEK, POLAND (00010) 

3. JAKUB KOZÁK, SLOVAKIA (00037) 

4. TOMÁŠ PULTR, CZECH REPUBLIC (00070) 

5. JIŘÍ MILIČKA, CZECH REPUBLIC (00099) 

6. ŠTEFAN BERNAŤÁK, SLOVAKIA (00041) 

7. DENIS HANESOVSKÝ, CZECH REPUBLIC (00100) 

8. ANDRÁS KENYERES, HUNGARY (00022) 

9. ZOLTÁN BERDÓ, HUNGARY (00017) 

10. ARTUR ZINCHENKO, SLOVAKIA (00072) 

 

JUNIOR U-23 MEN RIGHT 90 KG 



1. JAN TOMAN, CZECH REPUBLIC (00050) 

2. LUKÁŠ MICHNA, CZECH REPUBLIC (00035) 

3. MATEUSZ GANDERA, POLAND (00002) 

4. VAZUL MAGYAR, HUNGARY (00030) 

5. SZYMON BUGAJSKI, POLAND (00008) 

6. ARTEM MOKRENKO, UKRAINE (00094) 

 

JUNIOR U-23 MEN RIGHT +90 KG 

1. GÁBOR BOTTA - DUKÁT, HUNGARY (00016) 

2. BENJÁMIN HALMAI, HUNGARY (00028) 

3. ROSTYSLAV LITOVTSEV, UKRAINE (00093) 

4. MAREK BRENKUS, SLOVAKIA (00085) 

5. ERNO ANDREÁS GLIVA, HUNGARY (00055) 

6. MARTIN KUCHÁR, SLOVAKIA (00064) 

7. OLEKSANDR HRYTSAN, CZECH REPUBLIC (00068) 

8. DOMINIK ĎURIŠ, SLOVAKIA (00049) 

 

JUNIOR U-15 WOMEN LEFT 60 KG 

1. DIANA MARIŇÁKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00062) 

2. ADRIENN GÓLYA, HUNGARY (00015) 

3. LILLA SÁRA BOGNER, HUNGARY (00024) 

4. KAMILA ČULENOVÁ, CZECH REPUBLIC (00083) 

5. DIANA LADVENICOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00075) 

 

JUNIOR U-15 WOMEN LEFT +60 KG 

1. BETTINA BOTTA - DUKÁT, HUNGARY (00011) 

2. ŽANETA KOČÁROVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00078) 

3. LEA BEDNÁRIKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00076) 

4. JULIA JABŁOŃSKA, POLAND (00104) 

5. JASMINE SABINE DREVEŇÁKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00079) 

 

JUNIOR U-18 WOMEN LEFT 55 KG 

1. KORINNA KOVÁRI, HUNGARY (00060) 

2. PETRA MEDVEĎOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00077) 

 

JUNIOR U-18 WOMEN LEFT +60 KG 

1. ELIŠKA LADVENICOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00074) 

2. GABRIELA BUGAJSKA, POLAND (00001) 

 

JUNIOR U-23 WOMEN LEFT 55 KG 

1. TAMARA STIERANKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00073) 



2. KORINA PÁTER, HUNGARY (00023) 

 

JUNIOR U-23 WOMEN LEFT 65 KG 

1. LUCA VERBÓCZKI, HUNGARY (00054) 

2. ADRIÁNA VOJTEČKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00084) 

3. BIBIÁNA ŠTANGELOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00046) 

 

JUNIOR U-23 WOMEN LEFT +65 KG 

1. NÓRA KRASNYÁNSZKI, HUNGARY (00025) 

2. DÓRA JANKA MOLNÁR, HUNGARY (00026) 

 

JUNIOR U-15 WOMEN RIGHT 60 KG 

1. DIANA MARIŇÁKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00062) 

2. ADRIENN GÓLYA, HUNGARY (00015) 

3. LILLA SÁRA BOGNER, HUNGARY (00024) 

4. DIANA LADVENICOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00075) 

 

JUNIOR U-15 WOMEN RIGHT +60 KG 

1. BETTINA BOTTA - DUKÁT, HUNGARY (00011) 

2. LEA BEDNÁRIKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00076) 

3. ŽANETA KOČÁROVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00078) 

4. JULIA JABŁOŃSKA, POLAND (00104) 

5. JASMINE SABINE DREVEŇÁKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00079) 

 

JUNIOR U-18 WOMEN RIGHT 55 KG 

1. KORINNA KOVÁRI, HUNGARY (00060) 

2. PETRA MEDVEĎOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00077) 

 

JUNIOR U-18 WOMEN RIGHT +60 KG 

1. NÓRA KRASNYÁNSZKI, HUNGARY (00025) 

2. GABRIELA BUGAJSKA, POLAND (00001) 

3. ELIŠKA LADVENICOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00074) 

 

JUNIOR U-23 WOMEN RIGHT 55 KG 

1. TAMARA STIERANKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00073) 

2. KORINA PÁTER, HUNGARY (00023) 

 

JUNIOR U-23 WOMEN RIGHT 65 KG 

1. LUCA VERBÓCZKI, HUNGARY (00054) 

2. BIBIÁNA ŠTANGELOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00046) 

3. ADRIÁNA VOJTEČKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00084) 



 

JUNIOR U-23 WOMEN RIGHT +65 KG 

1. NÓRA KRASNYÁNSZKI, HUNGARY (00025) 

2. DÓRA JANKA MOLNÁR, HUNGARY (00026) 

 

XIX VISEGRAD Junior Armwrestling Grand Prix 2025 

SPORT HALL, Jabłonka 

2025-03-01 

 

OFFICIAL TEAM SCORES BY POINTS 

(JUNIOR U-15, JUNIOR U-18, JUNIOR U-23) 

 

1. SLOVAKIA (G: 14, S: 17, B: 17) - 423 POINTS. 

2. HUNGARY (G: 20, S: 10, B: 7) - 332 POINTS. 

3. POLAND (G: 1, S: 7, B: 4) - 148 POINTS. 

4. CZECH REPUBLIC (G: 3, S: 3, B: 2) - 101 POINTS. 

5. UKRAINE (G: 0, S: 1, B: 1) - 16 POINTS. 


